
Service Parts Catalog Contents

PageSet 6

Chassis

040 Cooling

DEAERATION TANK

To M4RE CSN 02/29/04
_____________________________________________________________________________ 1

From 01-15-04
To H4RE 02/22/04 M4RE 05/01/05
_____________________________________________________________________________ 2

With: FEATURE 40192-02
To M4RE CSN 02/29/04
_____________________________________________________________________________ 3

C13

With: FEATURE 40192-03
To M4RE CSN 02/29/04
_____________________________________________________________________________ 4

ENGINE

CAT C12

_____________________________________________________________________________ 5

CAT C13

_____________________________________________________________________________ 6



Models: H4RE, M4RE
DEAERATION TANK
To M4RE CSN 02/29/04

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000913

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: H4RE, M4RE
DEAERATION TANK
To M4RE CSN 02/29/04

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000913

1 0034436 TANK ASSY,DEAERATION,ALUMINUM,

2 1409093 3 ELBOW,BARBED INSERT,3/8 HOSE X 1/4 MPT

3 1422179 SIGHT GLASS

4 1747997 SENSOR,LOW COOLANT,DDEC III

5 2023513 PLUG,PIPE,1/4,ALLEN HEX HD,BRASS

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: H4RE, M4RE
DEAERATION TANK

BSN: From 01-15-04
To H4RE 02/22/04 M4RE 05/01/05

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000914

2
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: H4RE, M4RE
DEAERATION TANK

BSN: From 01-15-04
To H4RE 02/22/04 M4RE 05/01/05

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000914

1 0034436 TANK ASSY,DEAERATION,ALUMINUM,

2 1940022 SENDER,LOW COOLANT LEVEL,COOPER 

3 1422179 SIGHT GLASS

4 1409093 ELBOW,BARBED INSERT,3/8 HOSE X 1/4 MPT

5 1409085 ELBOW,BARBED INSERT,1/4 HOSE X 1/4 MPT

6 2023513 3 PLUG,PIPE,1/4,ALLEN HEX HD,BRASS

2
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: H4RE, M4RE
DEAERATION TANK

With: FEATURE 40192-02
To M4RE CSN 02/29/04

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000915

3
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: H4RE, M4RE
DEAERATION TANK

With: FEATURE 40192-02
To M4RE CSN 02/29/04

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000915

1 0034436 TANK ASSY,DEAERATION,ALUMINUM,

2 1409093 3 ELBOW,BARBED INSERT,3/8 HOSE X 1/4 MPT

3 1422179 SIGHT GLASS

4 1940022 SENDER,LOW COOLANT LEVEL,COOPER 

5 2023513 PLUG,PIPE,1/4,ALLEN HEX HD,BRASS

3
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: H4RE, M4RE
DEAERATION TANK
C13

With: FEATURE 40192-03
To M4RE CSN 02/29/04

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000916

4
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: H4RE, M4RE
DEAERATION TANK
C13

With: FEATURE 40192-03
To M4RE CSN 02/29/04

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000916

1 0084568 TANK ASSY,DEAERATION,C13

2 1940022 SENDER,LOW COOLANT LEVEL,COOPER 

3 1422179 SIGHT GLASS

4 1409093 3 ELBOW,BARBED INSERT,3/8 HOSE X 1/4 MPT

5 1409085 ELBOW,BARBED INSERT,1/4 HOSE X 1/4 MPT

6 2023513 PLUG,PIPE,1/4,ALLEN HEX HD,BRASS

7 0905745 SEALANT,PIPE,LOCTITE 567,W/TEFLON 250CC

4
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
ENGINE
CAT C12

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000917

5
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
ENGINE
CAT C12

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000917

1 0057178 BAFFLE,RADIATOR,TOP,40-45

2 0057179 BAFFLE,RADIATOR,REAR,40-45 COACH

3 0057189 ADAPTOR,BODE SEDAN DOOR 3269

4 0057181 BAFFLE,RADIATOR,BOTTOM,40-45 COACH

5 0057183 BAFFLE,CAC,TOP,40-45

6 0057184 BAFFLE,CAC,FRONT,40-45

7 0046038 BRACKET,PURGE TANK

8 0054533 RADIATOR AND CAC ASSY,VALEO ENDING WITH CSN 100172 
01/04/04

0089270 COOLER,ASSY,CHARGE AIR,EXPRESS,(CAC CHARGE AIR COOLER ONLY OF 
PART # 0054533.

0089269 RADIATOR,COOLING,EXPRESS (RADIATOR RADIATOR ONLY OF PART # 
0054533.

8 0070884 RADIATOR/CAC ASSY,COOLING,VALEO BEGIN WITH CSN 100173 
01/05/04

9 0054323 5 ISOLATOR,MOUNT,BARRY 506-3"

10 0055214 BRACKET,MTG,RAD,REAR STRUC,RV,C12 H4RE ONLY

11 0046513 ANGLE ASSY,REAR STRUCTURE,LH, H4RE" H4RE ONLY

12 0054470 TUBE,RADIATOR,UPPER,CAT C12

13 0062974 2 ELBOW,SILICONE,4 PLY,90 DEG,2.50 I.D.X5.50

14 0058074 BAFFLE,RADIATOR,BOTTOM,40-45 RV H4RE ONLY

15 1985498 2 HOSE,HUMP,RAD,2.50 X 5.00,SILICONE,

16 1905488 8 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,2 1/4 TO 3 1/8 DIA

17 0057251 BRACKET,MOUNTING,RADIATOR

18 0054471 TUBE,RADIATOR,LOWER,CAT C12 ENDING WITH CSN 100172 
01/04/04

18 0070885 TUBE,RADIATOR,LOWER,CAT C12, M4/H4RE BEGIN WITH CSN 100173 
01/05/04

5
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
ENGINE
CAT C12

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000917

19 1650142 4 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,3.50 ID,3.31-3.94

20 0050314 2 ELBOW,4 PLY SILICONE,90 DEG,3.00 I.D.X4.75

21 0058075 BAFFLE,RADIATOR,REAR,40-45 RV H4RE ONLY

22 0054472 TUBE,RADIATOR,LOWER ENG TO COOLER,CAT 

23 0058076 BAFFLE,RADIATOR,REAR,A/C LINES,40-45 RV H4RE ONLY

24 0055285 BRACKET ASSY,MTG,RAD,REAR STRUC,COACH, M4RE ONLY

25 0055220 ANGLE ASSY,REAR STRUCTURE,COACH,LH M4RE ONLY

26 0054331 FAN BLADE,25IN,9 BLADE MD9 SUCTION, H4RE

27 0054332 FAN BLADE,30IN,HD11 SUCTION"

28 1735893 4 HOSE,HUMP,REINF,4.00ID X 6.00LG,FLX7715

29 1258599 8 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,4.25 ID,4.06-4.38

30 0054468 TUBE,CAC TO INTAKE,CAT C12

31 0054469 TUBE,CAC TO TURBO,CAT C12

36 0047714 TANK,FINAL ASSY,DEAERATION,ALUM, H4RE

37 2001048 14 WASHER,FLAT,11/32 X 11/16 X 1/16,YEL 

38 2001410 12 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,YEL ZN DICH"

39 1328632 5 WASHER,FLAT,.06 X .406 ID X 1.125 OD,BLK 

40 1068501 AR SEAL,RUBBER,A/C HOOD TRIM

41 1784743 DECAL,COLD FILL,DEAERATION TANK

42 1894799 4 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,13/16 TO 1-1/2 DIA

43 0068856 4 CLAMP,HOSE,SPRING,SELF-TIGHTENING,21/32

44 1361468 AR HOSE,SILICON,.37 ID PUROSIL 80

45 1454008 INSERT,BARBED,3/8 ID HOSE X 1/4 MPT

5
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
ENGINE
CAT C12

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000917

46 0016749 2 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE, 1 1/16 X 2.00, 

47 1990076 6 HOSE,SILICONE,1.25 ID

48 1325430 CAP,RADIATOR,10 PSI,DOUBLE SEAL

49 2000644 4 SCREW,1/4-14X 3/4,AB,PH1,TRUSS HD,

50 0016618 NECK ASSEMBLY, SURGE TANK, B4/W4RE

51 0038822 16 RIVET,.187,CHERRY,BSC-06-04

52 0854406 14 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18 X 1,GR8,YEL ZN 

53 1143866 AR HOSE,HEATER,1 INCH ID,SILICONE

54 0315200 2 ADAPTER,HTR,3/4 PIPE X 1 HOSE

58 1804384 5 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X2 1/4,GR 8,YEL 

59 0938548 AR HOSE,RUBBER,HO5705,5/16 ID X 9/16 OD

60 0559195 16 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN 

61 0882795 16 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED,YELLOW 

62 0803239 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

63 0850776 88 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 3/32,

64 2001212 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,LHT,YEL ZN 

65 1003094 4 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,YEL ZN DICH

66 HUCK FASTENER

67 2001451 9 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE

68 0054524 SENSOR,AIR TEMP,CAC FAN

69 0054525 SENSOR,WATER TEMP,RAD FAN

70 0058473 KIT,AIR CONDITIONER,CNDSR/HOSES, 

71 0058474 SPACER,BUMPER,TRANSPEC ANTI-RIDE, M4RE

5
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
ENGINE
CAT C12

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000917

72 1801067 30 SCREW,8-18 X 3/4,PH1,PAN HD,BLKZN,S/DRILL

73 0058645 KIT,MOUNTING,A/C CONDENSOR TO RADIATOR

74 1107085 9 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

75 0064223 BAFFLE,CAC,BOTTOM

76 0826297 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

77 0819359 2 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE

78 0815621 2 U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP

79 0066439 BRACKET,CAC,TUBE STABILIZER

80 2020659 COCK,DRAIN

81 0070469 ELBOW,SILICONE,90DEG,4PLY,2.5-2.0 ID X 

82 0070470 HOSE,REDUCER,4PLY,2.5 ID X 2.0 ID

83 1894807 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,1-3/4 TO 2-5/8 DIA

5
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
ENGINE
CAT C13

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000918

6
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
ENGINE
CAT C13

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000918

1 0071255 RADIATOR/CAC ASSY,COOLING,VALEO,1050121

2 0054331 FAN BLADE,25IN,9 BLADE MD9 SUCTION, H4RE

3 0054332 FAN BLADE,30IN,HD11 SUCTION"

4 0067869 TUBE,RADIATOR,UPPER,CAT C13

5 0067900 TUBE,CAC,TO INTAKE,CAT C13

6 0078764 TUBE,CAC,TO TURBO,CAT C13,COACH

7 0071019 TUBE,RADIATOR,LOWER,COOLER TO RAD,CAT 

8 0071020 TUBE,RADIATOR,LOWER,ENG TO COOLER,CAT 

9 0071212 2 HOSE,REDUCER,4PLY,2.75 ID X 2.5 ID X 4 

10 0055285 BRACKET ASSY,MTG,RAD,REAR STRUC,COACH,

11 0072162 BRACE ASSY,STRUCTURE,REAR,LH

12 0072851 TANK,ASSEMBLY,FINAL,DEAERATION, ENDING WITH CSN 05/01/05.

12 0087148 TANK ASSY,FINAL,DEAERATION,C13,COACH, BEGIN WITH CSN 05/02/05.

13 0054323 4 ISOLATOR,MOUNT,BARRY 506-3"

14 0070470 2 HOSE,REDUCER,4PLY,2.5 ID X 2.0 ID

15 1985498 HOSE,HUMP,RAD,2.50 X 5.00,SILICONE,

16 1894807 2 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,1-3/4 TO 2-5/8 DIA

17 2020659 COCK,DRAIN

18 0315200 ADAPTER,HTR,3/4 PIPE X 1 HOSE

19 1894799 4 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,13/16 TO 1-1/2 DIA

20 1143866 7 HOSE,HEATER,1 INCH ID,SILICONE

21 1905488 10 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,2 1/4 TO 3 1/8 DIA

22 0062974 ELBOW,SILICONE,4 PLY,90 DEG,2.50 I.D.X5.50

6
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
ENGINE
CAT C13

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000918

23 1454008 INSERT,BARBED,3/8 ID HOSE X 1/4 MPT

24 0068856 4 CLAMP,HOSE,SPRING,SELF-TIGHTENING,21/32

25 0072579 A/ SENSOR,TEMPERATURE,AIRPAX,5024-0184

26 1784743 DECAL,COLD FILL,DEAERATION TANK

27 1361468 10 HOSE,SILICON,.37 ID PUROSIL 80

28 0016749 2 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE, 1 1/16 X 2.00, 

29 1990076 A/ HOSE,SILICONE,1.25 ID

30 0016618 NECK ASSEMBLY, SURGE TANK, B4/W4RE

31 1325430 CAP,RADIATOR,10 PSI,DOUBLE SEAL

32 0938548 12 HOSE,RUBBER,HO5705,5/16 ID X 9/16 OD

33 2000644 4 SCREW,1/4-14X 3/4,AB,PH1,TRUSS HD,

34 0038822 16 RIVET,.187,CHERRY,BSC-06-04

35 0854406 14 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18 X 1,GR8,YEL ZN 

36 2001048 14 WASHER,FLAT,11/32 X 11/16 X 1/16,YEL 

37 2001410 12 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,YEL ZN DICH"

38 1804384 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X2 1/4,GR 8,YEL 

39 1107085 8 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

40 1328632 4 WASHER,FLAT,.06 X .406 ID X 1.125 OD,BLK 

41 2001451 10 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE

42 1258599 8 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,4.25 ID,4.06-4.38

43 1735893 4 HOSE,HUMP,REINF,4.00ID X 6.00LG,FLX7715

44 0559195 16 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN 

45 0882795 20 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED,YELLOW 

6
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
ENGINE
CAT C13

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000918

46 0803239 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

47 0850776 12 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 3/32,

48 2001212 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,LHT,YEL ZN 

49 1003094 4 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,YEL ZN DICH

50 1068501 20 SEAL,RUBBER,A/C HOOD TRIM

51 1801067 45 SCREW,8-18 X 3/4,PH1,PAN HD,BLKZN,S/DRILL

52 0071458 BAFFLE,RADIATOR,COACH,VALEO,UPPER TOP

53 0071459 BAFFLE,RADIATOR,COACH,VALEO,UPPER LEFT

54 0071460 BAFFLE,RADIATOR,COACH,VALEO,LOWER TOP

55 0071461 BAFFLE,RADIATOR,COACH,VALEO,LOWER 

56 0071462 BAFFLE,RADIATOR,COACH,VALEO,LWR BTM 

57 0071465 BAFFLE,RADIATOR,COACH,VALEO,LWR BTM 

58 0071468 BAFFLE,RADIATOR,COACH,VALEO,LWR LEFT

59 0075809 BAFFLE,RADIATOR,COACH,VALEO,RIGHT 

60 0075810 BAFFLE,RADIATOR,COACH,VALEO,LEFT 

61 0075823 BAFFLE,RADIATOR,COACH,VALEO,UPPER RIGHT

62 1359207 2 HOSE,SILICON,.25 ID PUROSIL 80

63 0815621 2 U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP

64 0819359 2 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE

65 2001204 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 7/16,LHT,YEL ZN 

66 0079370 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,M10-1.5X20,8.8,

67 1557156 4 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M12-1.75X20,G8.8,

68 0990655 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,MED,YEL ZN 

6
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
ENGINE
CAT C13

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000918

69 0079005 BRACKET ASSY,SUPT,CAC TUBE,C13,COACH,LH

70 0079006 BRACKET ASSY,SUPT,CAC TUBE,C13,COACH,RH

71 0079009 4 BRACE,SUPT,BRKT ASSY,CAC TUBE,C13,COACH,

72 0079010 2 BRACE,SUPT,BRKT ASSY,CAC TUBE,C13,COACH,

6
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number




